
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
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FACULTY CRUNCH IN IITS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan for special incentives to lure faculty from the older Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) to
raise the teaching posts at the new breed of IITs struggling to attract teachers; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether new IITs are facing a fund crunch; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b): Government has decided to allow the faculty, officers and other employees working under the Central Government or Central
Autonomous Bodies to proceed on long term deputation, for a period of ten years, to the newly set up Central Education
Institutes/Scientific Institutions. 

(c): No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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